

**Project:** Big Sioux River Pump Station Roof Replacement  
**Location:** Water Purification

BR 19-1093

A/E Firm: Office of City Engineer, Shane Balk  
 Address: 224 West 9th Street  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605 367 8601  
 Value of OFM: \$ -

Bid Estimate:  
 Budget:  
 Letting Date: 06/27/2019  
 Time: 2:00 PM

America  
 Bidder: Company, LLC  
 Address: Commerce  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57101  
 Phone No.: 605.332.1698

BHI Construction,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: 27240 Hwy 115  
 Harrisburg, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57032  
 Phone No.: 605.743.2152

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Special	Roof Replacement, Complete	LS	1	\$ 90,490.00	\$ 90,490.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	Special	Replace Deteriorated Wood Blocking	Board Feet	200	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Special	Replace Roof Drain Bowl Assembly	Each	2	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
4	Special	Aluminum Guardrail	LF	74	\$ 325.55	\$ 24,090.70	\$ 340.00	\$ 25,160.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						\$ 117,720.70		\$ 189,160.00

**Project:** Big Sioux River Pump Station Roof Replacement  
**Location:** Water Purification

BR 19-1093

A/E Firm: Office of City Engineer, Shane Balk  
 Address: 224 West 9th Street  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605 367 8601  
 Value of OFM: \$ -

Bid Estimate:  
 Budget:  
 Letting Date: 06/27/2019  
 Time: 2:00 PM

Roofing & Sheet  
 Bidder: Metal of SD  
 220 S WARDEN  
 Address: Road  
 SIOUX FALLS, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5121

Swift Contractors,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 2700 RIDERS  
 Address: Avenue  
 SIOUX FALLS, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.368.2185

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Special	Roof Replacement, Complete	LS	1	\$ 110,671.00	\$ 110,671.00	\$ 171,644.41	\$ 171,644.41
2	Special	Replace Deteriorated Wood Blocking	Board Feet	200	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Special	Replace Roof Drain Bowl Assembly	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,314.00	\$ 8,628.00
4	Special	Aluminum Guardrail	LF	74	\$ 401.00	\$ 29,674.00	\$ 244.17	\$ 18,068.58
<b>TOTAL</b>						\$ 145,045.00		\$ 199,340.99